Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200)	04
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  United States Patent and Trademark Office
	T.
102900	8910NLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patentuemark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BAE	Name: Dept of the Navy
	Internal Address:
. 1.104	
Execution Date(s) 12///09	Street Address: 47123 Buse Rd, Air 11-2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	Building 2272, Suite 257
Assignment Merger	City: Patuxent River
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Maryland
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 20670
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/000 110	DPR.
10/937,417	
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 47123 Buse Road, B2272/S257	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Patuxent River	8. Payment Information
State: Maryland Zip: 20670	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 301-757-0582	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 301-757-2940	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mark.glut@navy.mil	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: // / ////	10/10/20
Signature	12/8/09
Mark O. Glut	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016061 FRAME: 0407

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION) Passive, RF, Single JSF Multifunction Aperture Sensor, Air	-To-Air Geolocation
INVENTORS(S) Ronald M. Yannone Kam U. Mun	
SERIAL NO. 10/937,417	FILING DATE 09/09/2004
CONTRACTOR BAE Systems Information and Electronic Systems Integration, Inc. acting through its BAE Systems Information and Electronic Warfare Systems business	CONTRACT NO. Prime Contract No. N00019-02-C-3002 (through Purchase Order M4422)
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Pater Contract (Long Form)" Dated Jan 1998	
	(identify clause by title and date)
	ract No. Prime Contract N00019-02-C-3002 (through P.O. M4422
with  JSF Program Office (through Lockheed Martin Aeronautics)  (specify government agency)	
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government.	
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspec	t and make copies of the above-identified patent application.
Signed this /day of <u>Dec.</u> , 20 <u>0</u> 4  CATHY K. BUJNOWSKI, Justice of the Peace  My Commission Expires March 28, 2006  My Commission Expires March 28, 2006  ATTEST: (Seal)	BAE Systems IEWS CONTRACTOR  Julia a Dupras, JSF Contracts Specialist CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE
	95 Canal Street, Nashua, NH 03064 BUSINESS ADDRESS

**RECORDED: 12/10/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016061 FRAME: 0408